

FY 16/17 Reconstruction of Curbs, Gutters and Sidewalks
 Bid Results
 Bid Opening July 26, 2016

ATTACHMENT A

				Engineer's Estimate		Spencon Construction		JJR Construction	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
A	OVER ONE (1) CU. YD. CONC. TO SIX (6) CU. YD. (81-486 S.F. Sidewalk 18-108 L.F. std. Curb & Gutter)	Unit	QTY						
A.1	1. Remove and Replace Sidewalk (1-19)	S.F.	11100	\$10.19	\$113,053.50	\$11.00	\$122,100.00	\$11.25	\$124,875.00
	2.1 Driveway Detail – Detached Sidewalk (1-20)	S.F.	2200	\$13.39	\$29,452.50	\$11.50	\$25,300.00	\$14.60	\$32,120.00
	2.2 Driveway Detail – Monolithic Sidewalk (1-21)	S.F.	2450	\$13.39	\$32,799.38	\$11.50	\$28,175.00	\$14.60	\$35,770.00
	3. Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter (1-16 Type A2-6)	L.F.	2000	\$46.20	\$92,400.00	\$59.00	\$118,000.00	\$51.00	\$102,000.00
	4. Remove and Replace Rolled Curb & Gutter (1-16 Type E)	L.F.	880	\$46.20	\$40,656.00	\$59.00	\$51,920.00	\$51.00	\$44,880.00
B.	OVER SIX CU. YD. CONC.								
	1. Remove and Replace Sidewalk (1-19)	S.F.	25910	\$10.19	\$263,893.35	\$11.00	\$285,010.00	\$11.25	\$291,487.50
	2.1 Driveway Detail – Detached Sidewalk (1-20)	S.F.	4200	\$13.39	\$56,227.50	\$11.50	\$48,300.00	\$14.60	\$61,320.00
	2.2 Driveway Detail – Monolithic Sidewalk (1-21)	S.F.	3680	\$13.39	\$49,266.00	\$11.50	\$42,320.00	\$14.60	\$53,728.00
	3. Remove and Replace Curb & Gutter (1-16 Type A2-6)	L.F.	4530	\$46.20	\$209,286.00	\$59.00	\$267,270.00	\$51.00	\$231,030.00
	4. Remove and Replace Rolled Curb & Gutter (1-16, Type E)	L.F.	2200	\$46.20	\$101,640.00	\$59.00	\$129,800.00	\$51.00	\$112,200.00
C.	ALL CATEGORIES AND LOCATIONS								
	1. Remove Park Strip Improvements	S.F.	6327	\$3.15	\$19,930.05	\$4.00	\$25,308.00	\$5.00	\$31,635.00
	2. Remove Median Island Flatwork	S.F.	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	3. Valley Gutter (1-18)	S.F.	1530	\$16.80	\$25,704.00	\$16.00	\$24,480.00	\$20.00	\$30,600.00
	4A. Depressed Curb Ramp (Caltrans Type A)	EA	18	\$1,927.80	\$34,700.40	\$2,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$3,040.00	\$54,720.00
	4B. Depressed Curb Ramp (Caltrans Type B)	EA	69	\$2,928.45	\$202,063.05	\$3,500.00	\$241,500.00	\$3,505.00	\$241,845.00
	4C. Depressed Curb Ramp (Caltrans Type C)	EA	69	\$2,555.70	\$176,343.30	\$3,500.00	\$241,500.00	\$3,505.00	\$241,845.00
	4D. Depressed Curb Ramp (Caltrans Type D)	EA	2	\$2,262.75	\$4,525.50	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,505.00	\$7,010.00
	4E. Depressed Curb Ramp (Caltrans Type E)	EA	2	\$2,262.75	\$4,525.50	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,040.00	\$6,080.00
	4F. Depressed Curb Ramp (Caltrans Type F)	EA	19	\$1,489.95	\$28,309.05	\$2,800.00	\$53,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$41,800.00
	4G. Depressed Curb Ramp (Caltrans Type G)	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,040.00	\$6,080.00
	5. Upgrade Existing Curb Ramps	EA	2	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	6. Root Barrier	EA	30	\$15.75	\$472.50	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
	7. Retaining Curb (outside of ramp border grooves)	LF	2100	\$15.38	\$32,303.25	\$12.00	\$25,200.00	\$17.00	\$35,700.00
	8. Reconstruction of Catch Basin Top	EA	4	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
	9. Asphalt Replacement (6" Placement)	TN	515	\$220.50	\$113,557.50	\$245.00	\$126,175.00	\$386.00	\$198,790.00
				Total	\$ 1,641,158.33	Total	\$ 1,934,818.00	Total	\$ 1,993,015.50